



**OFFICIAL BID TABULATION**

ITEM No.	ODOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		DiGioia-Suburban Excavating 11293 Royalton Road North Royalton, OH 44133		Terrace Construction 3965 Pearl Road Cleveland, OH 44109		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co. 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Heights, OH 44130	
					Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,450.00	\$ 165,450.00	\$ 74,680.25	\$ 74,680.25	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Roadway)	SY	196	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,587.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00
3	202	Pavement Removed (Sidewalk)	SY	220	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00
4	202	Pavement Removed (Driveway)	SY	5,641	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,410.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,846.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 48,512.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,769.00
5	202	Base Removed	SY	6,057	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,285.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 75,106.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,114.00
6	202	Trench Drain Removed	LF	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	SPL	Bollards	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 568.15	\$ 1,136.30	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	608	4" Concrete Walk	SF	2,144	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,584.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 13,507.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,792.00
9	608	Curb Ramp	SF	30	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88.35	\$ 2,650.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
10	659	Topsoil	CY	1,000	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 54,650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00
11	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	SY	16,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 36,000.00
12	659	Water	M GAL	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
13	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 28,797.05	\$ 28,797.05	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00
14	607	Fence, Type CLT	LF	1,150	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,300.00
15	202	Pipe removed, irrespective of size and depth, Per City Direction	LF	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	605	4" Underdrains, as per plan	LF	20,935	\$ 10.00	\$ 209,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 188,415.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 243,892.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 177,947.50
17	611	6" and smaller diameter Sewer and Drain Conduit Repairs, Per City direction, as per plan	LF	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00
18	611	8"-12" diameter Sewer and Drain Conduit Repairs, Per City direction, as per plan	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	611	15"-21" diameter Sewer and Drain Conduit Repairs, Per City direction, as per plan	LF	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 60.10	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	611	24" diameter and larger Sewer and Drain Conduit Repairs, Per City direction, as per plan	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	611	Drive Pipe Replacements, 12-inch diameter or less, as per plan	LF	1,516	\$ 70.00	\$ 106,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 46,996.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 51,998.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,900.00
22	611	12-inch diameter and smaller storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	872	\$ 105.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 64,528.00	\$ 129.70	\$ 113,098.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 64,528.00
23	611	Drive Pipe Replacements, 15 thru 21-inch diameter, as per plan	LF	109	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 59.95	\$ 6,534.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,360.00
24	611	15-inch diameter storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	379	\$ 112.00	\$ 42,448.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,425.00	\$ 135.25	\$ 51,259.75	\$ 86.00	\$ 32,594.00
25	611	18-inch diameter storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	149	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 25,479.00	\$ 170.90	\$ 25,464.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,390.00



**OFFICIAL BID TABULATION**

ITEM No.	ODOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		DiGioia-Suburban Excavating 11293 Royalton Road North Royalton, OH 44133		Terrace Construction 3965 Pearl Road Cleveland, OH 44109		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co. 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Heights, OH 44130	
					Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total
26	611	21-inch diameter storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	12	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 865.75	\$ 10,389.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00
27	611	24-inch diameter storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	1,064	\$ 160.00	\$ 170,240.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 430,920.00	\$ 250.45	\$ 266,478.80	\$ 143.50	\$ 152,684.00
28	611	30-inch diameter and larger storm sewer replacement, all depths, as per plan	LF	93	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 330.60	\$ 30,745.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,740.00
29	611	Catch Basin, 2'x2'	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 1,515.70	\$ 4,547.10	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 3,930.00
30	611	Catch Basin, 3'x3'	EA	11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 30,811.00	\$ 2,150.20	\$ 23,652.20	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 18,645.00
31	611	Catch Basin, 2'x3'	EA	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 11,436.00	\$ 1,946.15	\$ 7,784.60	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 7,900.00
32	611	Catch Basin, 2'x6'	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,421.85	\$ 2,421.85	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00
33	611	Storm sewer manhole, 4 ft diameter	EA	9	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 3,959.00	\$ 35,631.00	\$ 3,372.30	\$ 30,350.70	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 22,275.00
34	611	Storm sewer manhole, 5 ft diameter	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 24,590.00	\$ 4,265.40	\$ 21,327.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 18,175.00
35	611	Storm sewer manhole, 7 ft diameter	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,302.00	\$ 14,302.00	\$ 6,641.25	\$ 6,641.25	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 7,190.00
36	SPL	24-inch diameter and larger storm sewer cleaned & lined with CIPP, as per plan	LF	600	\$ 245.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 138.45	\$ 83,070.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00
37	SPL	30-inch diameter and larger storm sewer cleaned & lined with CIPP, as per plan	LF	461	\$ 250.00	\$ 115,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 28,121.00	\$ 228.15	\$ 105,177.15	\$ 198.00	\$ 91,278.00
38	SPL	Core Drill and Connect to Existing Storm Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 331.25	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	602	Concrete Encasement	CY	54	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 138.80	\$ 7,495.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00
40	611	Sanitary Connections wye, plug, cleanout	EA	296	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 38,776.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 70,744.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 63,640.00
41	611	Sanitary Laterals (6" Conduit for sanitary connections)	LF	8,391	\$ 40.00	\$ 335,640.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 637,716.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 754,350.90	\$ 98.75	\$ 828,611.25
42	611	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, 0 to 8 feet deep, as per plan	LF	464	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 28,582.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 29,232.00
43	611	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, 8 to 12 feet deep, as per plan	LF	8,023	\$ 110.00	\$ 882,530.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 681,955.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 800,294.25	\$ 86.50	\$ 693,989.50
44	611	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, 12 to 16 feet deep, as per plan	LF	4,978	\$ 140.00	\$ 696,920.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 567,492.00	\$ 131.60	\$ 655,104.80	\$ 118.00	\$ 587,404.00
45	611	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, 16 to 20 feet deep, as per plan	LF	224	\$ 170.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 49,056.00	\$ 218.70	\$ 48,988.80	\$ 218.00	\$ 48,832.00
46	SPL	10-inch Sanitary Sewer, installed by HDD methods, as per plan	LF	353	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,830.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 39,536.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 39,288.90	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,768.00
47	611	10-inch Sanitary Sewer, All Depths, as per plan	LF	505	\$ 135.00	\$ 68,175.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 71,710.00	\$ 158.30	\$ 79,941.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 59,085.00
48	611	Sanitary Manhole - 4 ft diameter	EA	52	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 5,245.00	\$ 272,740.00	\$ 4,402.40	\$ 228,924.80	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 205,660.00
49	611	Drop Sanitary Manhole - 4 ft diameter	EA	2	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,349.00	\$ 14,698.00	\$ 5,478.45	\$ 10,956.90	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 11,070.00
50	SPL	Duplex Lift Station, complete,	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 150,392.60	\$ 150,392.60	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00
51	SPL	2-1/2-inch diameter Force Main, as per plan	LF	718	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,822.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 23,801.70	\$ 28.50	\$ 20,463.00
52	304	Aggregate Base	CY	1,071	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,982.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 105,065.10	\$ 48.00	\$ 51,408.00
53	202	Wearing Course Removal	SY	8,529	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,761.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,661.25	\$ 1.45	\$ 12,367.05	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,793.50
54	407	Tack Coat (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	3,934	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,670.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,868.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 9,638.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,868.00



**OFFICIAL BID TABULATION**

ITEM No.	ODOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		DiGioia-Suburban Excavating 11293 Royalton Road North Royalton, OH 44133		Terrace Construction 3965 Pearl Road Cleveland, OH 44109		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co. 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Heights, OH 44130	
					Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total
55	407	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	5,560	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 13,622.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,120.00
56	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (FDR)	SY	25,061	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,183.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,652.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 67,664.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,183.00
57	206	Mixture Design for Chemically Stabilized Soils (FDR)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 10,385.50	\$ 10,385.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
58	206	Cement (6%) (FDR)	TONS	798	\$ 125.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 130,074.00	\$ 146.60	\$ 116,986.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 127,680.00
59	SPL	Misc.: Full Depth Reclamation Chemical Stabilization, 12" Deep (FDR)	SY	26,563	\$ 14.50	\$ 385,163.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 130,158.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 239,067.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 114,220.90
60	206	Curing Coat (0.25 Gal/SY) (FDR)	SY	26,563	\$ 1.40	\$ 37,188.20	\$ 1.28	\$ 34,000.64	\$ 1.20	\$ 31,875.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 34,531.90
61	206	Test Rolling (FDR)	HR	62	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 183.25	\$ 11,361.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00
62	441	1 1/4" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course Type 1, (448) PG 64-22	CY	1,225	\$ 200.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 198,450.00	\$ 190.60	\$ 233,485.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 171,500.00
63	441	1 3/4" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course Type 2, (448) PG 64-22	CY	1,289	\$ 190.00	\$ 244,910.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 190,772.00	\$ 175.95	\$ 226,799.55	\$ 130.00	\$ 167,570.00
64	452	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS (driveways)	SY	4,500	\$ 45.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 53.85	\$ 242,325.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 252,000.00
65	452	10" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	SY	196	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,132.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 14,415.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,268.00
66	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 3	LF	1,214	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,385.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,136.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 38,301.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,490.00
67	SPL	Miscellaneous Metal, Contingency, As Directed	LBS	4,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,200.00
68	609	Curb, Type 6	LF	3,477	\$ 25.00	\$ 86,925.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,247.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 65,367.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,632.00
69	642	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 4,105.35	\$ 4,105.35	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
70	202	Grout Fill and Abandon Existing Waterline and Hydrant Leads, as per plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 11,943.50	\$ 11,943.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
71	638	8-inch Diameter Water Main, w thrust blocks, bends & fittings, (Polyethylene Encasement ODOT Item 748.07), as per plan	LF	5,991	\$ 90.00	\$ 539,190.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 485,271.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 530,203.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 473,289.00
72	638	4-inch Diameter Water Main, w thrust blocks, bends & fittings, (Polyethylene Encasement ODOT Item 748.07), as per plan	LF	159	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,515.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 16,027.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,448.00
73	638	Water Service 2-inch & smaller, LONG, as per plan	EA	40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 83,760.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 69,600.00
74	638	Water Service 2-inch & smaller, SHORT, as per plan	EA	47	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 59,361.00	\$ 1,082.05	\$ 50,856.35	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 53,580.00
75	638	Hydrant Assembly Type 'A', as per plan	EA	19	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 88,616.00	\$ 4,240.95	\$ 80,578.05	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 78,850.00
76	638	Connection to Existing Water Main (8-inch cutting-in sleeve), as per plan	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 228.45	\$ 1,142.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
77	638	6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box, Service Reconnection Including 6" DIP and fittings (SHEET 29)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 5,798.15	\$ 5,798.15	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00
78	638	8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	17	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 14,552.00	\$ 1,024.95	\$ 17,424.15	\$ 974.00	\$ 16,558.00
79	638	4-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 562.65	\$ 562.65	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
80	638	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Removed	EA	25	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 165.60	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00



**OFFICIAL BID TABULATION**

ITEM No.	ODOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		DiGioia-Suburban Excavating 11293 Royalton Road North Royalton, OH 44133		Terrace Construction 3965 Pearl Road Cleveland, OH 44109		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co. 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Heights, OH 44130	
					Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total	Unit Pr.	Total
81	638	Valve Box Removed and Valve Abandoned in Place	EA	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 830.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00
82	SPL	Bonds, Insurances, Permits, and Contractor Registration	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 52,678.00	\$ 52,678.00	\$ 50,505.05	\$ 50,505.05	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
83	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 284,661.00	\$ 284,661.00	\$ 16,899.10	\$ 16,899.10	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
84	SPL	Preconstruction Video Taping	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,199.30	\$ 2,199.30	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
85	624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 63,864.00	\$ 63,864.00	\$ 66,179.40	\$ 66,179.40	\$ 179,500.00	\$ 179,500.00
86	SPL	Allowance, CWD Utility Fees	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
87	SPL	Allowance, Pump Station Utilities	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
88	SPL	Allowance, Support Utility Poles	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
89	SPL	Contingency (10% of Sum of Items 1-88)	LS	1		\$ 722,555.67		\$ 657,549.21		\$ 692,573.96		\$ 606,041.16
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID:</b> (ITEM NUMBERS 1 THRU 89)						\$ 7,948,112.37		\$ 7,233,041.30		\$ 7,618,313.51		\$ 6,666,452.71

Indicates an error in submitted bid. Corrected pricing shown.